

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 051384 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2006 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/28/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement project in the Ninth Aldermanic District

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS, SIDEWALKS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Infr. Serv. Div. Cover Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/7/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/9/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/9/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/9/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/15/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
2/28/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/8/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

051384

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing a sidewalk replacement project in the Ninth Aldermanic District To provide the necessary authority for sidewalk repairs in the Ninth Aldermanic District

Whereas, It is necessary and in the public interest to replace those sidewalk stones which are cracked, broken, out of grade or otherwise a hazard to pedestrians; and

Whereas, It is proposed that sidewalk replacement work be done in the following locations at the indicated cost:

Area bounded by West Bradley Road, North 107th Street, West Brown Deer Road and North 91st Street in the Ninth Aldermanic Districts, ST230060127.

; and

Whereas, Funds have been encumbered and thus set aside for the proposed public improvement; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works be, and is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to do the above described sidewalk replacement work and the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer \$60,000.00 from Account No. 0333-4926-ST230060000 and \$140,000.00 from Account No. 0330-4926, ST230060000, which is available for sub-

File #: 051384, Version: 0

accounts; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City Departments take such action as is required of them to assess the abutting properties, and collect such assessment in the manner directed by Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

Department of Public Works DEM:smb January 31, 2006 ANLRES5